num:iST PAGE O

B

.

L

- ase

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of
June 2 , 1988 between DANIEL MEADOW BROCK IITI LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited partnership, formerly known as
baniel Meadow Brook III, L.P., doing business in the State of
Alabama as Daniel Meadow Brook III, Limited Partnership (the
"Grantor®), and UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a
Maryland corporation and FIDELITY AND GUARANTY LIFE INSURANCE

cbMPANY, a Maryland corporation (collectively, the “"Mortgagee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has heretofore executed and
delivered to AmSouth Bank N.A., a national banking association
("AmSouth"), an Amended and Restated Indenture of Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 1987 {(the "Mortgage")
and recorded in Book 148, Page 694, in the Probate Office of
Shelby County, Alabama. Capitalized terms not otherwise
expressly defined herein shall have the same meanings given
them in the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Assignment of Note, Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of June | ., 1988 and
recorded immediately prior hereto in the Probate Office of
Shelby County, Alabama, AmSouth has transferred and assigned to
Mortgagee all of the right, title and interest of AmSouth in
the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to correct the defined term *"Assignee” and to reflect
the proper legal description of the Land Parcel as the result
of a subdivision, -

. NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties
do hereby agree as fcllows: -

1. Schedule A. Schedule A attached to and
incorporated into the Mortgage is hereby deleted 1in its
entirety and Schedule A/Revised 6/1/88 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference is substituted in lieu thereof

2. pefinition. The definition of "Assignee" set
forth on Page 5 of the Mortgage 1is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof :

g0z2u:06-/01-88
4523=F727004)

-




ok 187 meeD 74

"Assignee" means, collectively, United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company, 4 Maryland corporation, and
Fidelity and Guaranty Life Insurance Company, a Maryland
corporation, and each of their registered assigns.

2. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly

modified and amended hereby, all of the tegrms and conditions of
the Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.

' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this First

Amendment to be duly executed, as of the day and year first
apove written. o

DANIEL MEADOW BROOK I1l
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

a Virginia limited partnership

ATTEST: By: Daniel Realfy Corpogation,

an Alabama corporatio
! ﬁ &g;{ﬁﬁf* a General Par
. l} ! By: ol . LH;S

- : : o '_; i‘- -l:,',-,:&_‘_

(SEAL}[

Name:@zﬂa\; W. Hurro Name: STEPHEW K. Moni
Title: Mssictant Secrelary Title: Semwir Vice thesdDenT

By: Daniel Realty.Cnmpany.

a New York general partnership,

a General Partner

By: Daniel Equity Partners
Limited Partnership,
a Virginia limited
partnership, its Managing
Partner |

ATTEST:

Name: GaglW. Horro Name: \STemed R. MoNw

TitlE: Mﬁl:ﬂ'hu'r SeCRETHARY Title: Spmiocw '\ltLE’?‘REﬁ\ﬁE PV

s022u:06/701 788

By: Daniel Equity Corporation I,

a Virginia corpo ion,
it ener rtner
By: .
_ \




e B T Y e
W' ep . kA aa, TR

A e I

o

ATTEST:

Wil
Ngme: wiskinm ¥ Sfe el
Title: vFf- 5-1.1'«_:}*-&-]

ATTEST:

b *
N!Sme: wirtvinmy F. Sér o

Title: yvp- 5.#.&,}1.,?

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

i
ﬁ%i
UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMPANY '
By: 2 ( SEAL)
Name : D adeer & 1708555
Title: gisr- o/ce ,ALE I
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY -
By: é,é/ﬁ‘ e (SEAL)
NBME (AT Pus? P HOfFES

Titlﬂ:?ﬁﬁﬁa,&Uﬁﬁkﬁféﬁ?f?{mTéf

Vg I, a Notary Public in and for said Cnuhty in said
I~ State, hereby certify that __Stepen ¥. Mouw, |

anhDEE name 4as ‘:_:)E-.ng U‘;E:%EMMT

of DANIEL REALTY CORPORATION,

§an Alabama corporation, as a General Partner of Daniel Meadow

= Brook III Limited Partnership,

E}siqned to the foregoing First

a Virginia limited partnership, is
amendment to Amended and Restated

*_tlndenture of Mortgage and Security Agreement, and who is known to

me, acknowledged before me on

this day that, being informed of

» the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer, and with
S full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act

of said corporation acting in
aforesaid.

.y GIVEN under my hand

A022Zu:0b 01788
4323-770043

its capacity as General Partner as

and seal of office this 2”b day of

Aot D trece
Notary Public ;

My Commission Expires: Z{rﬂzg

i ..d, F'

u . oop = __-.;\-
e . -
N e S e .

E :




i

o 187 meed

B

#ﬁ%ﬁﬁra';fyfﬁﬂ§@§§ﬁ$§§--a¢-;¢
. ] - N "j_.-'- ‘I'. L1 . _"‘.ﬂ'. I T *..:__. , il - ) :""._'. _Fr:_-'.‘,.- . ST ,-. 3 il
AL S TR T e G

I-'.-'E" "Ii R LR TR ‘i"'ﬂ

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, a Notary Public in and for said County in said
State, hereby certify that _Sqeraen ¥, Mpuw whose
name as Z4euwe Veethesipent  Of Daniel Equity Corporation I, a
Virginia corporation, as general partner of Daniel Equity
Partners Limited Partnership, a Virginia limited partnership, as
managing partner of DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, a New York general
partnership, a General Partner of Paniel Meadow Brook I11I Limited
Partnership, a Virginina limited partnership, is signed to the
foregoing First Amendment to Amended and Restated Indenture of
Mortgage and Security Agreement, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of said instrument, he, as such officer, and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of

said corporation acting in its capacity as General Partner as
aforesaid. -

Given under my hand and seal of nffiﬁé'this Z”b day of
J_UIJE.- F 1938- .

Notary Public I |

My Commission Expires: Z!ﬁf_‘gp
STATE OF MARYLAND )
CITY OF BALTIMORE ) 55.:

- I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 2 day'nf—;:Z;;/VLﬂ :

1988 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Pyblic in andgnfor, the
State of Maryland, personally appeared, 21 A
who acknowledged himself to be the [ |

President of UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a
Maryland corporation, and that he as suchFfgY VAL President
being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for

the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the
corporation by himself as E;}g gzhis)President.:
Given under my hand and official seal, this the [ day

of June, 1988. o _
Khorclo. (elbimy

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ZD_L%,_J.JQQO

3 q &E~-01708 8

do4ay

153




STATE OF MARYLAND )
CITY OF BALTIMORE )

55.:%

_——-.-—-

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this |  day of M
1988 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Pyblic in and fofy the

State of Maryland, personally appeared, _$iovm

who acknowledged himself to be the
President of FIDELITY AND GUARANTY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Maryland corporation,

being authorized so to
the purposes therein cC
corporation by himself

of June, 1988.

sook 187 meedi T

A022uCEe- 01708
4% 2)-7T74004]

a S -
and that he as suc President

do, executed the foregoing Instrument for

ontained, ﬁﬁﬁ signing the name of the

aiﬂpgﬂhm

qhuLPresldent.__

Given under my hand and official seal, this the } day

é?]’)mda Qdtkomc

Notary Public

My Commission Expires' fla } IC) 90




.
Wi

xSEA:

o e T

L

i

™

SCHEDULE A/REVISED 6/1/88
ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE TC AMENDED AND RESTATED INDENTURE
OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF AUGUST 28, 1987, AS AMENDED

Lot 1, according to the Map and Survey of Meadow Brook Corporate
Park South, Phase I, as recorded in Map Book 11, Page 72, in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, dated as of October,

1987.
l
L
TN ".,"..L *..'hll "
{5 f{tf:ﬁ"{«:ﬁ‘i tqul.}’lii}"'; W L et PRGOS
.- r.a:v*"&.h'; Q-L"—'
g 11';} i‘h\ﬁ ?\\ h‘L GB ~ETRY Fee s.é%-
. g S -2 2dex Fes A
. 1 - e _
0 P il | 0D ..
] F o ,.:':’TLEEHE PGTAL ‘Lé——"’:/
fﬂﬁi‘#.. t ﬁ'f v ..
- ,].L‘I[]"':
-
2

B022u:t0&/701 /7088




